

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC06-1259

U.S. SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

CARMEN MARIA CONTRERAS, ETC.,

Respondent.

Express & Direct Conflict Jurisdiction
Fourth District Court of Appeal Case Nos. 4D04-1427 & 4D04-4175

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

DAVID B. PAKULA
David B. Pakula, P.A.
1851 N.W. 125th Ave., Suite 410
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33028
Tel.: (954) 217-5123
Fax: (954) 217-6990

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
III. ARGUMENT	5
A. The Fourth DCA’s Decision Expressly and Directly Conflicts With This Court’s Decision in <u>Boston Old Colony Ins. Co. v. Gutierrez</u>, 386 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1980)	5
B. The Fourth DCA’s Decision Expressly and Directly Conflicts With this Court’s Decision in <u>State Farm Fire & Cas. Co. v. Zebrowski</u>, 706 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 1997)	6
C. The Fourth DCA’s Decision Expressly and Directly Conflicts With this Court’s Decision in <u>Berges v. Infinity Ins. Co.</u>, 896 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 2004)	7
D. The Fourth DCA’s Decision Expressly and Directly Conflicts With the Fifth DCA’s Decision in <u>Williams v. Infinity Ins. Co.</u>, 745 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	9
IV. CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE REGARDING FONT	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Berges v. Infinity Ins. Co., 896 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 2004)	4,7,8
Boston Old Colony Ins. Co. v. Gutierrez, 386 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1980)	4,5,6
State Farm Fire & Cas. Co. v. Zebrowski, 706 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 1997)	4,6,7
Williams v. Infinity Ins. Co., 745 So. 2d 573 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1999)	5,9
